cons�tute to exercise its powers including powers conferred by this Resolu�on), the consent and approval of the Company,  be and is 
hereby accorded to the Board and the Board be and is hereby authorized in its absolute discre�on to offer, issue and allot, on preferen�al 
basis to strategic group of investors, who are not forming part of the promoters group up to 1,86,000 (One Lac eighty six thousand Only) 
Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at a price of Rs. 27.50/- per Equity Shares (including premium amount of Rs. 17.50/- per 
share), being not lower than the minimum price calculated in accordance with the Regula�ons for Preferen�al Issue contained in Chapter